# 502272660 03/15/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Deepak Sharma	03/14/2013
Rahul K Keswani	03/14/2013
Wahab Mahmood	03/14/2013
Asha A Oroskar	03/14/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orochem Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	331 Eisenhower Lane South	
City:	Lombard	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60148	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13837355

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704 849 0026

Email: info@silvermaniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard P. Silverman & Associates, LLC
Address Line 1: 3116 Weddington Road, suite 900 PMB 172
Address Line 4: Matthews, NORTH CAROLINA 28105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OR2012100-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard Silverman

Total Attachments: 2

source=CWAssignment1#page1.tif source=CWAssignment1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030016 FRAME: 0844 DP \$40.00 1383735

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Deepak Sharma, 1076 Heritage Hill Drive, Apt F, Naperville, IL 60563, Country of Citizenship: India
- Rahul K. Keswani, 4733 Lake Valley Drive Apt 2D, Lisle, IL 60532, Country of Citizenship: <u>India</u>
- 3) Wahab Mahmood, 800 N. Prospect Street, Niles, IL, 60714, Country of Citizenship: United States
- 4) Asha A. Oroskar, 104 Livery Circle, Oak Brook, IL 60523, Country of Citizenship: <u>United</u> States

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Orochem Technologies Inc.

a corporation organized under the laws of Illinois

Located at: 331 Eisenhowe

331 Eisenhower Lane South, Lombard, Illinois 60148,

County of DuPage and State of Illinois

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith/

SerNo.:	
filed:	

entitled: AN IMPROVED SMB PROCESS FOR THE PURIFICATION OF ETHANOL AND BUTANEDIOL WITH INTEGRATED REGENERATION

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for Letters Patent from the United States and from all foreign countries for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States and for all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 030016 FRAME: 0845

# Assignment (Cont'd)

Asha A. Oroskar

inv	entor(s):		
1 <sup>st</sup> .	Deepak Sharma	Date:	14-MAR-2013
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Rahul K. Keswani	Date:	14-MAR-2013
3 <sup>th</sup> .	Wahab Mahmood	Date:	14 Mar - 2013
<b>₄</b> th	ALONDORON	Date:	14-M48.2012

PATENT REEL: 030016 FRAME: 0846

**RECORDED: 03/15/2013**